South Central Region 8 Workforce Board Members 
07/01/2018 – 06/30/2019
Officers & Executive Committee
Chair: 


Brenda Reetz, CEO 




Greene County General Hospital
Vice Chair:  

Scott Baker, Operations Manager  




Whitney Tool, Lawrence County 

Secretary:  

Kenneth Mckee, Director of Human Resources 




Boston Scientific, Owen County
Chief Elected:

Gene McCracken, Lawrence County Commissioner
Official 

Stonegate Arts & Education Center, Executive Director
Board Members
Brown County Business

Mr. Michael Stieglitz, Owner
McDonald’s Brown County

501 State Road 46

Nashville, IN 47448

812-988-4452

mstieglitz@alumni.iu.edu
Orange County Business

Mr. Steve Johnson

Commercial Lender

Hoosier Hills Credit Union

960 North Gospel Street
P O Box 284
Paoli, IN 47454
812-788-0203 Cell
johnson.steve@live.com
Owen County Business

Mr. Kenneth McKee
Director of Human Resources
Boston Scientific

780 Brookside Drive

Spencer, IN 47460

812-829-5320 work

812-318-8833 cell

Kenneth.McKee@bsci.com
Monroe County Business

Ms. Christy Langley
Economic Development Coordinator

Hoosier Energy REC

PO Box 908

Bloomington, IN 47402

clangley@hepn.com
Mr. Jason Flinn

HR Manager, TASUS

TASUS - Tsuchiya Automotive Systems
300 N. Daniels Way
Bloomington, Indiana 47404 
812-676-2241

JFlinn@tasus.com
Martin County Business

Mr. Marvin Wagler
Owner/Operations Manager

Wagler & Sons Construction
710 Industrial Avenue
Loogootee, IN 47553

812-295-2400 Office

812-295-6944 Cell

marvwagler@hotmail.com
Daviess County Business

Mr. Frank Guratzsch
Operations Manager

Olon Industries, Inc

2510 E. National Highway

P.O. Box 669

Washington, IN  47501

812-254-0427 x102 office
812-887-8741 cell
fguratzsch@olon.com
Lawrence County Business

Ms. Angie Taylor
Human Resources Manager

Manchester Tank & Equipment

905 X Street

Bedford, IN 47421

812-276-4987 office

812-583-1722 cell

angie.taylor@mantank.com
Mr. Scott Baker




Operations Manager

Whitney Tool Company, Inc.

906 R St, Bedford, IN 47421
812-275-4491

sbaker@whitneytool.com
Greene County Business

Ms. Brenda Reetz, CEO

Greene County General Hospital

197 Winters Street

Linton, IN 47441

812-847-5226 work

812-690-0140 cell

brenda.reetz@mygcgh.org
Workforce Representatives

Mr. Terry Pittman

Business Representative

Laborers Local 741

7745 South Fairfax Road

Bloomington, IN  47401

812-824-2605 work

812-276-6119 cell

tpittman@liunalocal741.org
Mr. David Brinegar

Field Representative

Bricklayers Local #4 Union Hall

2617 Arnold Street

Columbus, IN 47203

812-323-7913 work

812-447-0918 cell

davebrinegar@baclocla4.org
Mr. Trent Todd

Sheetmetal Workers Union
9303 State Road 58 East

Heltonville, IN  47436

TTodd@smw20.com
Mr. Gene McCracken, Executive Director

Stone Gate Arts & Education Center

405 I Street

Bedford, IN  47421

812-279-8126
812-583-5189
gene@stonegateeducation.com
Education and Training Representatives
Mr. Adam Gross, Project Manager of Workforce Alignment
Ivy Tech Community College Bloomington

200 Daniels Way

Bloomington, IN 47404

812-330-6196
Agross52@ivytech.edu
Government and Economic Development Representatives

Ms. Teresa Hudson, Area Supervisor
Bureau of Rehabilitation Services

511 E. 4th Street, Suite 200
Huntingburg, IN 47542-1360

Teresa.hudson@fssa.in.gov
812-486-6668 Cell
Ms. Elizabeth Green, General Counsel, DWD
Indiana Department of Workforce Development
10 N. Senate Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
mpitzulo@dwd.in.gov
Ms. Michelle Ellis
Adult Education Coordinator

Turning Point Education Center

PO Box 271

Switz City, IN 47465

michelle@openarmschristian.com
Mr. Lynn Coyne, President

Bloomington Economic Development Corp.

400 W. 7th Street, Suite 101

Bloomington, IN   47404

812-335-7346 work

lcoyne@comparebloomington.us
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